505583812 07/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5630611

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
APLUS MICROSTRUCTURE ELECT		RONICS CO LTD.		07/16/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	APLUS S	APLUS SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	NO. 51-1	NO. 51-1, DONGFANG EAST ROAD,			
City:	CHANGZ	CHANGZHOU, JIANGSU,			
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA			
	S Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	15	5944811			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to the provided; f fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz	5944811 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @fzpts.com SAI, SUI-HO (B05-19-P04-USI-CH M. 418, NO.566, LN. 134, ONGYUAN RD., LONGTAN DIST AOYUAN CITY, TAIWAN 325	e <i>sent via</i> ⊣)		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to the provided; f f c S RI LC TA	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @fzpts.com SAI, SUI-HO (B05-19-P04-USI-CH M. 418, NO.566, LN. 134, ONGYUAN RD., LONGTAN DIST	e <i>sent via</i> ⊣)		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to the provided; f fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @fzpts.com SAI, SUI-HO (B05-19-P04-USI-CH M. 418, NO.566, LN. 134, ONGYUAN RD., LONGTAN DIST AOYUAN CITY, TAIWAN 325	e <i>sent via</i> ⊣)		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to the provided; f fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <i>of that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @fzpts.com SAI, SUI-HO (B05-19-P04-USI-CH M. 418, NO.566, LN. 134, ONGYUAN RD., LONGTAN DIST AOYUAN CITY, TAIWAN 325 B05-19-P04-USI-CH	e <i>sent via</i> ⊣)		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to the provided; f fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz fz	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be @fzpts.com SAI, SUI-HO (B05-19-P04-USI-CH M. 418, NO.566, LN. 134, ONGYUAN RD., LONGTAN DIST AOYUAN RD., LONGTAN DIST AOYUAN CITY, TAIWAN 325 B05-19-P04-USI-CH TSAI, SUI-HO	e <i>sent via</i> ⊣)		

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney Docket No. B05-19-P04-USI-CH

1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): <u>Aplus Microstructure Electronics Co Ltd.</u>

Address of ASSIGNOR(S): No. 51-1, Dongfang East Road, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China

2. Name of ASSIGNEE(S): Aplus Semiconductor Technologies Co., Ltd.

Address of ASSIGNEE(S): No. 51-1, Dongfang East Road, Changzhou, Jiangsu, China

Whereas, I/We, Aplus Microstructure Electronics Co Ltd

hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and useful improvements titled <u>Ultra-low voltage two-stage ring voltage-controlled oscillator for chip circuit</u>, and/or of US Filing No. <u>15944811</u>, and whereas the said assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

In consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed a<u>t</u> Changzhou, Jiangsu, China this <u>16th</u> day of July , <u>2019</u>

Name of Assignor(s): <u>TSAI, SUI-HO</u> (Title: President)

Signature(s): TSAL, SUI-HO

RECORDED: 07/23/2019